SB0952/123824/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 952

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 4, in line 17, strike "10%" and substitute "<u>7.5%</u>"; in line 24, strike "12.5%" and substitute "<u>10%</u>"; in line 29, strike "\$10,000,000" and substitute "<u>\$7,500,000</u>"; and in line 31, strike "\$10,500,000" and substitute "<u>\$7,750,000</u>".

On page 5, in line 1, strike "\$11,000,000" and substitute "\$8,000,000"; in line 7, strike "\$100,000" and substitute "\$75,000"; in line 9, strike "\$110,000" and substitute "\$80,000"; in line 11, strike "\$120,000" and substitute "\$85,000"; and in line 26, strike "\$50,000,000" and substitute "\$25,000,000".

On page 6, in line 16, strike "\$20,000,000" and substitute "\$5,000,000".